CHARLBURY TOWN COUNCIL

CAPITAL ASSETS AS AT 29 February 2024

ASSET NOMINAL

LAND & BUILDING (TRUSTEES - NOTE ONLY)
Memorial Hall

Corner House

COMMUNITY ASSETS
Playing fields
Burial Grounds
Allotments
Millfield
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LAND & BUILDINGS
Pavilion/Football & social club
Cemetery shed

Lych Gate

Jubilee (Queens) Bridge
Sluice Gate & Bridge

Fountain

Skateboard park

EQUIPMENT
Play equipment
Seats x 19
Radar Gun
Speedwatch kit

COST/INS VALUE DATE

251000
525000
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365,440
2051
6461
6855
6461

12931 pre-1900

77,815

40275
5168
200
2500

LOCATION DISPOSAL

Nine Acres Lane
Pound Hill
Enstone Rd
Dyers Hill

2010 Nine Acres Recreation Ground
Cemetery, Pound Lane
Cemetery, Pound Lane

1978 wmill Field

2000 Mmill Field

Playing Close

2010 Ticknell Piece

Nine Acres Recreation Ground
*see below for list
2020 Speedwatch co-ordinator's home
2017 Speedwatch co-ordinator's home



Speed Indicator Device

Hard surface play area

Coffin Trolley (bier)

Picnic tables x2

Fences within parish boundaries
Chairman's Badge of Office
Computer equipment

Laptop

Printer/scanner

Fence - Ditchley Rd/Ticknell Piece
Play equipment (Ditchley Rd/Ticknell Piece)
Salt spreader

E-bike & accessories™**

Rope net pyramid

Ground level trampoline

Pop up gazebo

A board

Speed Indicator device

STREET FURNITURE

Bus shelters x 3
Defibrillators x2
Noticeboard/Pictorial Signs

Charlbury map
Station direction signs
Community speedwatch signs x 2

TOTAL

3000
32334
7754
677
607
2127

755
320
750
10455
9408
1900
8852
3445
221
153
2375

1027
2886
6313

300
1736
242

623,556

2018
1995
Cemetery shed
2005 wmill field
Cemetery/Watery Lane triangle
1995 safe in Corner House
Oct-21
Nov-21
Jan-22
2010
2010
Cognatum, The Playing Close
2022 Councillor's garage
Dec-22 Nine Acres Recreation ground
Dec-22 Nine Acres Recreation ground
Mar-23 Clerk's home
Mar-23 Councilor's home
Jan-24 Speedwatch co-ordinator's home

2000 Enstone crossroads, Fiveways, Church St
2018 spendlove Centre, Fiveways
Corner House, Primary school
Enstone crossroads, Fiveways, Church St
Jun-22 Church Street

1092

Jan-23 Junctions: Fiveways, Church St/Market St, St Marys Church, Church Lane

Jan-24 Town entance signs



Seat locations

*Cemetery x11, Forest Hill x3, Watery Lane Triangle x 2, Catsham Lane, Church Lane, Enstone Rd x3, The Slade, Fiveways,
Ticknell Piece x3, Millfield x2, Church St, Woodstock Rd,

**insured through Windrush Bike Project



