## **CHARLBURY TOWN COUNCIL**

## **CAPITAL ASSETS AS AT 29 February 2024**

ASSET	NOMINAL	COST/INS VALUE	DATE	LOCATION	DISPOSAL
LAND & BUILDING	(TRUSTEES - NOTE ONLY)				
Memorial Hall		251000	1		
Corner House		525000	1		
COMMUNITY ASSETS					
Playing fields	1	1		Nine Acres Lane	
<b>Burial Grounds</b>	1	1		Pound Hill	
Allotments	1	1		Enstone Rd	
Millfield	1	1		Dyers Hill	
LAND & BUILDINGS		265 440	2010		
Pavilion/Football & social club		365,440		Nine Acres Recreation Ground	
Cemetery shed		2051		Cemetery, Pound Lane	
Lych Gate		6461		Cemetery, Pound Lane	
Jubilee (Queens) Bridge		6855	1978	Mill Field	
Sluice Gate & Bridge		6461	2000	Mill Field	
Fountain		12931	pre-1900	Playing Close	
Skateboard park		77,815	2010	Ticknell Piece	
EQUIPMENT					
Play equipment		40275		Nine Acres Recreation Ground	
Seats x 19		5168		*see below for list	
Radar Gun		200	2020	Speedwatch co-ordinator's home	
Speedwatch kit		2500	2017	Speedwatch co-ordinator's home	

Speed Indicator Device	3000	2018
Hard surface play area	32334	1995
Coffin Trolley (bier)	7754	Cemetery shed
Picnic tables x2	677	2005 Mill field
Fences within parish boundaries	607	Cemetery/Watery Lane triangle
Chairman's Badge of Office	2127	1995 Safe in Corner House
Computer equipment		Oct-21 1092
Laptop	755	Nov-21
Printer/scanner	320	Jan-22
Fence - Ditchley Rd/Ticknell Piece	750	2010
Play equipment (Ditchley Rd/Ticknell Piece)	10455	2010
Salt spreader	9408	Cognatum, The Playing Close
E-bike & accessories**	1900	2022 Councillor's garage
Rope net pyramid	8852	Dec-22 Nine Acres Recreation ground
Ground level trampoline	3445	Dec-22 Nine Acres Recreation ground
Pop up gazebo	221	Mar-23 Clerk's home
A board	153	Mar-23 Councilor's home
Speed Indicator device	2375	Jan-24 Speedwatch co-ordinator's home
STREET FURNITURE		
Bus shelters x 3	1027	2000 Enstone crossroads, Fiveways, Church St
Defibrillators x2	2886	2018 Spendlove Centre, Fiveways
Noticeboard/Pictorial Signs	6313	Corner House, Primary school
-		Enstone crossroads, Fiveways, Church St
Charlbury map	300	Jun-22 Church Street
Station direction signs	signs Jan-23 Junctions: Fiveways, Church St/Market St, St Marys Church, Church Lane	
Community speedwatch signs x 2	242	Jan-24 Town entance signs
TOTAL	623,556	

## Seat locations

\*Cemetery x11, Forest Hill x3, Watery Lane Triangle x 2, Catsham Lane, Church Lane, Enstone Rd x3, The Slade, Fiveways, Ticknell Piece x3, Millfield x2, Church St, Woodstock Rd,

\*\*insured through Windrush Bike Project